WEST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

3400 Bittel Rd.

Owensboro, KY 42301 Phone: (270) 685-5594

Fax: (270) 683-6324

May 6, 2008

RECEIVED

MAY 8 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

Stephanie Stumbo

Public Service Commission

RE: Tariff Filing

Ms. Stumbo,

To:

By order of the Public Service Commission's order in case number 2008-00133, the West Daviess County Water District has received approval of a purchased water rate adjustment. To fulfill the Commission's order in this case, I submit the following tariff sheets representing the new rates which become effective June 1, 2008. I have included an original for the Public Service Commission and a copy to be sent back to the Water District.

If you have any questions concerning this, please contact my office. Thank You.

Sincerely,

William G. Higdon

Manager

P.S.C. KY NO	
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.	
WEST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	
OF	
3400 BITTEL ROAD	
OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY, 42301	
RATES & CHARGES	
AND	
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
FOR FURNISHING	
WATER SERVICE	
AT	
WEST DAVIESS COUNTY KENTUCKY	
FILED WITH THE	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF	
KENTUCKY	
DATE OF ISSUE April 30, 2008 Month/Date/Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2008 Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY My Therman	
(Signature of Officer)	
TITLE Board Chairman	

	FOR West Daviess County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	Sheet NO1
West Daviess County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO1
	Sheet NO1
RATES	S AND CHARGES
A. MONTHLY RATES:	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Ф. 4.40 D-«ВИ»«4I»
Customer Charge	\$ 1.49 Per Month
First 20,000 Gallons	3.34 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons	2.57 Per 1,000 Gallons
1" Meter	
Customer Charge	\$ 3.73 Per Month
First 20,000 Gallons	3.34 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons	2.57 Per 1,000 Gallons
1 1/2" Meter	
Customer Charge	\$ 7.46 Per Month
First 20,000 Gallons	3.34 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons	2.57 Per 1,000 Gallons
2" Meter	
Customer Charge	\$ 14.93 Per Month
First 20,000 Gallons	3.34 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons	2.57 Per 1,000 Gallons
DATE OF ICCUE. April 20, 2000	
DATE OF ISSUE April 30, 2008 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2008 Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY Com Therryson	
Signature of Officer	
TITLE Board Chairman	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE IN CASE NO. <u>2008-00133</u> DATED <u>April</u>	

	FOR West Daviess County, Kentucky Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO1	
	Sheet NO5	
West Daviess County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO1Sheet NO5	
RATES AND CHARGES		
D. PURCHASED WATER RATES:		
Owensboro Municipal Utilities	<u>Rate</u> \$ 1.516 per 1,000 Gallons	
E. WHOLESALE WATER RATES:		
McLean County Water District	<u>Rate</u> \$ 2.26 per 1,000 Gallons	
Beech Grove Water Association	\$ 2.26 per 1,000 Gallons	
DATE OF ISSUE April 30, 2008 Month / Date / Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2008 Month / Date / Year		
ISSUED BY M Therappur Signature of Officer	<u> </u>	
TITLE Board Chairman		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI	ON	

IN CASE NO. <u>2008-00133</u> DATED <u>April 30, 2008</u>